As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 397

Senator Peterson

Cosponsors: Senators Bacon, Balderson, Beagle, Coley, Dolan, Eklund, Gardner, Hackett, Hoagland, Hottinger, Jordan, Kunze, LaRose, Lehner, Manning, McColley, Obhof, O'Brien, Schiavoni, Skindell, Terhar, Uecker, Wilson

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Ohio Township Association on the Ninetieth Anniversary of its establishment.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Ohio Township	2
Association on its Ninetieth Anniversary; and	3
WHEREAS, This is an important occasion, and it provides an	4
ideal time to acknowledge the exceptional work done by the Ohio	5
Township Association. The organization has engaged in an array of	6
worthwhile activities and projects to benefit our local	7
communities, and its impressive contributions to our state readily	8
explain why it is so widely held in high esteem; and	9
WHEREAS, On the observance of its Ninetieth Anniversary, the	10
Ohio Township Association has the opportunity to reaffirm its	11
goals and to formulate policies to meet the challenges and	12
responsibilities of the future. All those associated with the	13
group have set an example of concerned and responsible citizenship	14
that is worthy of emulation; and	15
WHEREAS, The members of the Ohio Township Association are to	16
be commended for their foresight, dedication, and selfless gifts	17
of time and ability far beyond what was required or expected.	18
These fine people have gained the appreciation and admiration of	19
many, and they can be proud of the numerous contributions they	20

S. R. No. 397 As Introduced	Page 2
have made to Ohio's well-being; therefore be it	21
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	22
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, salute the	23
Ohio Township Association on its Ninetieth Anniversary and extend	24
best wishes for the years to come; and be it further	25
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	26
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Ohio Township	27
Association.	28